Fee Receipt: \$40.00

mstratton LAOO

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 2/13/2015 7:58 AM

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

### MADDY MOO DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

The undersigned, John Taylor, executes these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming and does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in accordance with the following provisions.

### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the limited liability company is MADDY MOO DISTRIBUTORS, LLC.

## ARTICLE II

The mailing address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky is 70 Green Meadow Lane, Pikeville, Kentucky 41501.

## **ARTICLE III**

The street address for the initial registered office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth of Kentucky 70 Green Meadow Lane, Pikeville, Kentucky 41501.

The initial registered agent at that address is John Taylor.

## ARTICLE IV

The affairs of the limited liability company are to be managed by is members subject to the provisions of its operating agreement.

#### ARTICLE V

The limited liability company has one or more members.

### **ARTICLE VI**

The Company does not have a specific date of dissolution. The Company shall dissolve as

provided in the Act and the Company's operating agreement, as either of shall be amended from time to time.

# **ARTICLE VII**

The purpose for which the LLC is formed is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which the LLC may be formed under Chapter 275 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes.

## **ARTICLE VIII**

The name and address of the organizer(s) of the limited liability company are:

John Taylor 70 Green Meadow Lane Pikeville, Kentucky 41501

JOHN TAYLOR, Organizer

# REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as the initial registered agent in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I declare that I am familiar with and hereby consent to said appointment and accept the duties and Responsibilities of said office.

John Taylor

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

James L. Hamilton

HAMILTON & STEVENS, PLLC

P.O. Box 1286

117 Caroline Ave.

Pikeville, KY 41502

(606) 437-6555